PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA | SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---|-------------------------|--------------|----------------|----------------------|------------|-----|--|
| Name Execution Date CNH Belgium N.V. 03/27/2013 Karel O.R. Naeyaert 03/27/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 03/27/2013 Received Commentation of the state of the st | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CNH Belgium N.V. 03/27/2013 Karel O.R. Naeyaert 03/27/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 03/27/2013 Name: CNH America LLC Streat Address: PO BOX 1895 Internal Address: PO BOX 1895 Internal Address: M.S. 641 City: New Holland State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA Postal Code: 17557 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Immber Application Number: 13852813 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Immakarewic2@onh.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 717.355.4954 Email: jaclyn.makarewic2@onh.com Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake Total Attachments: 1 source=602222, assignment#page1.lff <td colspan="7">CONVEYING PARTY DATA</td> | CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| 03/27/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ONH America LLC Street Address: PO BOX 1895 Internal Address: M.S. 641 City: New Holland State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA Postal Code: 17557 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Immber Application Number: 13852813 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7173553107 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 7173554954 Email: jaclyn makarewicz@cnh.com Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: PO BOX 1996, M.S. 641 Address Line 2: PO BOX 1996, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheidrake | Name Execution Date | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: CNH America LLC Street Address: PO BOX 1895 Internal Address: M.S. 641 City: New Holland State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA Postal Code: 17557 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | CNH Belgium N.V. | | | 03/27/2013 | | | |
| Name: CNH America LLC Street Address: PO BOX 1895 Internal Address: M.S. 641 City: New Holland Stata/Country: PENNSYLVANIA Postal Code: 17557 Number Property Type Number Application Number: 13852813 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7173553107 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 7173554954 Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake Total Attachments: 1 source=50222_assignment#page1.tif | Karel O.R. Naeyaert | | | | 03/27/2013 | | |
| Street Address: PO BOX 1895 Internal Address: M.S. 641 City: New Holland State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA Postal Code: 17557 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: M.S. 641 City: New Holland State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA Postal Code: 17557 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Comparison of the state of t | Name: CNH America LLC | | | | | | |
| City: New Holland State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA Postal Code: 17557 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Contemport of the second state of t | Street Address: | PO BOX 1895 | | | | | |
| State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA Postal Code: 17557 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Constance of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 7173553107 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 717.355.4954 Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake Total Attachments: 1 source=50222_assignment#page1.tif | Internal Address: | M.S. 641 | | | | | |
| Postal Code: 17557 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 13852813 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7173553107 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 717-355-4954 Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake Total Attachments: 1 source=50222_assignment#page1.tif | City: | New Holland | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 13852813 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Iss52813 Fax Number: 7173553107 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 7173553107 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 717-355-4954 Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake Total Attachments: 1 source=50222_assignment#page1.tif | State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | | | | | |
| Property Type Number Application Number: 13852813 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7173553107 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7173553107 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 717-355-4954 Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S0222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake Total Attachments: 1 source=50222_assignment#page1.if | Postal Code: 17557 | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7173553107 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 717-355-4954 Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake | | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7173553107 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 717-355-4954 Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake | Property Type | | | Number | | 528 | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 717-355-4954 Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake Total Attachments: 1 source=50222_assignment#page1.tif | Application Number: | | 13852 | 52813 | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 717-355-4954 Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake Total Attachments: 1 source=50222_assignment#page1.tif | CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 717-355-4954 Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake Total Attachments: 1 source=50222_assignment#page1.tif | Fax Number: 7173553107 | | | | | | |
| Finite: i jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake Total Attachments: 1 source=50222_assignment#page1.tif | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake Total Attachments: 1 source=50222_assignment#page1.tif | Filone. 717-333-4334 | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake Total Attachments: 1 source=50222_assignment#page1.tif | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641 Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake Total Attachments: 1 source=50222_assignment#page1.tif | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50222 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake Total Attachments: 1 source=50222_assignment#page1.tif | | | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake Total Attachments: 1 source=50222_assignment#page1.tif | | | | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=50222_assignment#page1.tif | ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 50222 | | | |
| source=50222_assignment#page1.tif | NAME OF SUBMITTE | R: | | Patrick M. Sheldrake | | | |
| PATENT | | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is entered into between CNH Belgium N.V. of Leon Claeysstraat 3A, 8210 Zedelgem, Belgium, Karel O.R. NAEYAERT of Uytdreve 54, 8490 Varsenare, Belgium, "Assignors" and CNH AMERICA LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at New Holland, Pennsylvania, "Assignee".

WHEREAS, Karel O.R. NAEYAERT "Inventor" is in the employ of the said CNH Belgium N.V. and is the Inventor of the "Invention" entitled "Movable Friction Blocks for a Rectangular Baler" the application for United States patent describing said Invention, assignors hereby authorizes and requests any attorney or agent associated with USPTO customer number 25542 to insert here in parentheses (Application number ______, filed ______) the application number and filing date of said application when known. Said application claiming Convention Priority based on Belgium patent application number BE2012/0219, filed on March 30, 2012.

AND WHEREAS, the said **CNH Belgium N.V.** is joining in the execution of this Assignment Agreement to convey all right, title and interest in the Invention as described below and vested therein by virtue of the contract of employment with the Inventors and by virtue of any other agreements or rights of law or equity.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the country of the United States of America in and to the Invention and in and to any patent application and patent granted thereon filed in said country, and including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of any such patent application and of all corresponding right of priority resulting from the filing thereof, and authorize and request that any and all said patents be issued to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns. The Assignors covenant that they have full rights and power to enter into this Assignment Agreement and agree that they will communicate to the Assignee or its representative, all facts known to them respecting the Invention, whenever requested, and that they will testify or provide access to personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, and that they will sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in said country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the Assignors have caused this Agreement to be effective on this _____ day of ______, 2013.

27/03/ 2013 Date:

79_03-701 Date:

Signature of Assignor - CNH Belgium N.V. Wilfried Gunst - Authorized Signatory

Signature of Assignor Karel O.R. NAEYAERT

1

PATENT REEL: 030109 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 03/28/2013